MCG3 series Lift / Turntable
TRIPLE-GUIDE CYLINDER
Features
● Three guide rods equally spaced enable consistent movement
even when uneven load is applied.
● Increases productivity on conveyor lines.
● When connected to a rotary actuator the unit can be used as
an auto turn lifter.

* RCB, RCE, RCE1, RDEP specification, please refer to page 8-8, 10, 15.
MCG3 ─ 63 ─ 50 ─ D ─ G
Order example
* APPLICATION / TYPE OF BEARING
Code Purpose / Type of bearing
D Circle table lift / Slide bearing
B Circle table lift / Linear bush bearing
D90 Turntable / Angle 90°/ Slide bearing
B90 Turntable / Angle 90°/ Linear bush bearing
D180 Turntable / Angle 180°/ Slide bearing
B180 Turntable / Angle 180°/ Linear bush bearing
QD Quad table lift / Slide bearing
QB Quad table lift / Linear bush bearing
MODEL
(Only for circle table lift type)
STROKE
Stroke out of
specification is
also available.
(*)
TUBE I.D.
63
80
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
MCG3 Lift / Turntable ø63, ø80
TRIPLE-GUIDE CYLINDER
Allowable eccentric load

TRIPLE-GUIDE CYLINDER
Material
Order example of
repair kits
No. Part name Material Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Cover ring NBR 2 ●
3 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
4 Rod bush Bearing alloy 1
5 Rod packing NBR 1 ●
6 Rod cushion NBR 1 ●
7 Piston rod Carbon steel 1
8 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
9 Piston for magnet ring Aluminum alloy 1
10 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
11 Piston packing NBR 1 ●
12 Wear ring Teflon 1
13 Piston gasket NBR 1 ●
14 Bolt for piston Carbon steel 1
15 Head cushion NBR 1 ●
16 End cover Aluminum alloy 1
17 Snap ring Spring steel 2
18 Plate Carbon steel 1
19 Guide rod Carbon steel 3
20 Guide rod bush Bearing alloy 6
21 Bolt for piston rod Carbon steel 1
22 Bolt for guide rod Carbon steel 3
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø63 PS-MCG3-63
ø80 PS-MCG3-80
1 18 21
14
4
13
5
15
6
16
3
17
22 19 20
7
9
12
10
8
11
2
MCG3 Lift / Turntable ø63, ø80
TRIPLE-GUIDE CYLINDER
MCG3-D/B MCG3-D90/B90/D180/B180
(Lift type) (Turntable type)
for ø63
4-F 4-F
4-W
E ø150
W1 W1
øG
øG
øB
ø32H9
øD øDL L
øM øM
P P
N N
6-R 6-R
2-PP 2-PP
W
2
L3 L3
J J